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EVENT 701 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Dylan Pinnock 10 South Tyne   5:26.58  289  
 50m    36.87 100m  1:16.79 150m  1:57.96 200m  2:39.59 250m  3:21.57 300m  4:03.28 350m  4:45.42 400m  5:26.58 
    36.87    39.92    41.17    41.63    41.98    41.71    42.14    41.16 
2. Joseph Martin 10 Gates &Whick   5:28.58  284  
 50m    36.54 100m  1:17.97 150m  2:00.62 200m  2:43.69 250m  3:26.32 300m  4:06.77 350m  4:49.85 400m  5:28.58 
    36.54    41.43    42.65    43.07    42.63    40.45    43.08    38.73 
3. Eliot Snowdon 10 Tynemouth   5:36.61  264  
 50m    37.68 100m  1:19.64 150m  2:03.87 200m  2:47.01 250m  3:31.09 300m  4:13.61 350m  4:56.47 400m  5:36.61 
    37.68    41.96    44.23    43.14    44.08    42.52    42.86    40.14 
4. Nicholas Ryan 10 Tynedale   5:41.75  252  
 50m    39.17 100m  1:21.95 150m  2:06.01 200m  2:49.87 250m  3:32.62 300m  4:16.85 350m  4:59.57 400m  5:41.75 
    39.17    42.78    44.06    43.86    42.75    44.23    42.72    42.18 
5. Aaron Tilly 10 Durham City   5:56.47  222  
 50m    39.05 100m  1:23.24 150m  2:08.47 200m  2:54.28 250m  3:40.60 300m  4:27.02 350m  5:12.91 400m  5:56.47 
    39.05    44.19    45.23    45.81    46.32    46.42    45.89    43.56 
6. Richard Murray 10 Darlington   6:04.01  209  
 50m    39.71 100m  1:24.22 150m  2:11.07 200m  2:58.30 250m  3:44.39 300m  4:31.69 350m  5:19.35 400m  6:04.01 
    39.71    44.51    46.85    47.23    46.09    47.30    47.66    44.66 
7. Shaun Carter 10 Newburn   6:16.65  188  
 50m    40.96 100m  1:27.18 150m  2:15.35 200m  3:04.02 250m  3:53.37 300m  4:42.61 350m  5:30.37 400m  6:16.65 
    40.96    46.22    48.17    48.67    49.35    49.24    47.76    46.28 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Daniel Feather 11 Chester Le S   4:55.64  390  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.67 150m  1:46.05 200m  2:23.72 250m  3:01.60 300m  3:39.72 350m  4:18.04 400m  4:55.64 
    32.32    36.35    37.38    37.67    37.88    38.12    38.32    37.60 
2. Thomas Burns 11 Co Sund'land   4:59.18  376  
 50m    34.49 100m  1:11.70 150m  1:49.75 200m  2:28.14 250m  3:06.09 300m  3:44.06 350m  4:22.00 400m  4:59.18 
    34.49    37.21    38.05    38.39    37.95    37.97    37.94    37.18 
3. Joseph Taylor 11 Co Newcastle   5:07.61  346  
 50m    33.56 100m  1:10.96 150m  1:49.81 200m  2:29.04 250m  3:08.79 300m  3:49.20 350m  4:29.14 400m  5:07.61 
    33.56    37.40    38.85    39.23    39.75    40.41    39.94    38.47 
4. Joshua Grange 11 Bo Stockton   5:14.15  325  
 50m    34.26 100m  1:13.48 150m  1:53.51 200m  2:34.23 250m  3:14.77 300m  3:55.36 350m  4:35.44 400m  5:14.15 
    34.26    39.22    40.03    40.72    40.54    40.59    40.08    38.71 
5. Niall McMullon-Eyre 11 Co Newcastle   5:16.70  317  
 50m    35.11 100m  1:15.21 150m  1:56.40 200m  2:37.16 250m  3:17.17 300m  3:58.05 350m  4:38.63 400m  5:16.70 
    35.11    40.10    41.19    40.76    40.01    40.88    40.58    38.07 
6. William Angus 11 Chester Le S   5:17.09  316  
 50m    35.35 100m  1:14.76 150m  1:54.40 200m  2:34.06 250m  3:13.66 300m  3:53.95 350m  4:32.89 400m  5:17.09 
    35.35    39.41    39.64    39.66    39.60    40.29    38.94    44.20 
7. Christopher Heppell 11 Newburn   5:17.62  314  
 50m    34.76 100m  1:14.16 150m  1:53.95 200m  2:34.94 250m  3:16.00 300m  3:57.34 350m  4:38.22 400m  5:17.62 
    34.76    39.40    39.79    40.99    41.06    41.34    40.88    39.40 
8. Joshua Watson 11 Middlesboro   5:19.03  310  
 50m    34.77 100m  1:14.62 150m  1:55.87 200m  2:37.20 250m  3:17.82 300m  3:59.64 350m  4:41.36 400m  5:19.03 
    34.77    39.85    41.25    41.33    40.62    41.82    41.72    37.67 
9. Patrick Cummins 11 Gates &Whick   5:19.36  309  
 50m    35.52 100m  1:14.48 150m  1:55.76 200m  2:37.19 250m  3:18.26 300m  3:58.93 350m  4:41.15 400m  5:19.36 
    35.52    38.96    41.28    41.43    41.07    40.67    42.22    38.21 
10. Jonathan Hobbs 11 Co Newcastle   5:19.99  308  
 50m    34.61 100m  1:13.90 150m  1:54.57 200m  2:36.02 250m  3:17.69 300m  3:59.41 350m  4:41.84 400m  5:19.99 
    34.61    39.29    40.67    41.45    41.67    41.72    42.43    38.15 
11. Joseph Pomfret 11 Co Sund'land   5:21.16  304  
 50m    35.34 100m  1:15.00 150m  1:55.29 200m  2:36.35 250m  3:17.09 300m  3:58.64 350m  4:38.19 400m  5:21.16 
    35.34    39.66    40.29    41.06    40.74    41.55    39.55    42.97 
12. Jay Manners 11 Durham City   5:22.05  302  
 50m    35.38 100m  1:15.44 150m  1:56.10 200m  2:37.11 250m  3:18.52 300m  4:00.20 350m  4:41.84 400m  5:22.05 
    35.38    40.06    40.66    41.01    41.41    41.68    41.64    40.21 
13. Connor King 11 Durham City   5:28.39  285  
 50m    36.47 100m  1:18.18 150m  2:00.71 200m  2:43.70 250m  3:25.85 300m  4:07.70 350m  4:50.10 400m  5:28.39 
    36.47    41.71    42.53    42.99    42.15    41.85    42.40    38.29 
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EVENT 701 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Joseph Burrin 12 Newburn   4:41.47  452  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:05.75 150m  1:41.38 200m  2:17.66 250m  2:53.31 300m  3:29.60 350m  4:06.35 400m  4:41.47 
    31.47    34.28    35.63    36.28    35.65    36.29    36.75    35.12 
2. Zak Logue 12 Co Newcastle   4:45.02  435  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:44.63 200m  2:21.27 250m  2:56.86 300m  3:33.41 350m  4:11.10 400m  4:45.02 
    32.12    35.68    36.83    36.64    35.59    36.55    37.69    33.92 
3. James Sproston 12 Co Newcastle   4:48.10  422  
 50m    32.03 100m  1:08.59 150m  1:45.50 200m  2:22.16 250m  2:59.19 300m  3:36.18 350m  4:12.92 400m  4:48.10 
    32.03    36.56    36.91    36.66    37.03    36.99    36.74    35.18 
4. Joe Gray 12 Newburn   4:51.88  405  
 50m    33.37 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:45.61 200m  2:22.91 250m  2:59.97 300m  3:37.39 350m  4:14.30 400m  4:51.88 
    33.37    36.16    36.08    37.30    37.06    37.42    36.91    37.58 
5. Brad Reynolds 12 Gates &Whick   4:53.67  398  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:09.34 150m  1:46.54 200m  2:24.32 250m  3:01.52 300m  3:38.94 350m  4:16.87 400m  4:53.67 
    33.12    36.22    37.20    37.78    37.20    37.42    37.93    36.80 
6. Liam Reveley 12 Gates &Whick   4:54.12  396  
 50m    32.93 100m  1:09.27 150m  1:46.57 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:01.64 300m  3:38.65 350m  4:16.45 400m  4:54.12 
    32.93    36.34    37.30    37.48    37.59    37.01    37.80    37.67 
7. James Lane 12 South Tyne   5:02.01  366  
 50m    33.41 100m  1:11.04 150m  1:49.39 200m  2:28.19 250m  3:06.89 300m  3:45.85 350m  4:24.82 400m  5:02.01 
    33.41    37.63    38.35    38.80    38.70    38.96    38.97    37.19 
8. Damon Jones 12 Co Newcastle   5:05.40  354  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:11.03 150m  1:49.73 200m  2:28.92 250m  3:08.02 300m  3:48.17 350m  4:27.89 400m  5:05.40 
    33.68    37.35    38.70    39.19    39.10    40.15    39.72    37.51 
9. Samuel Fisher 12 Middlesboro   5:07.93  345  
 50m    33.33 100m  1:10.89 150m  1:49.68 200m  2:28.82 250m  3:08.20 300m  3:48.25 350m  4:28.40 400m  5:07.93 
    33.33    37.56    38.79    39.14    39.38    40.05    40.15    39.53 

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Adam Taylor 14 Co Sund'land   4:15.62  604  
 50m    27.44 100m    58.10 150m  1:29.85 200m  2:02.71 250m  2:36.02 300m  3:09.69 350m  3:43.03 400m  4:15.62 
    27.44    30.66    31.75    32.86    33.31    33.67    33.34    32.59 
2. Tom Howley 14 Co Newcastle   4:18.39  585  
 50m    28.13 100m    59.56 150m  1:32.13 200m  2:05.19 250m  2:38.62 300m  3:12.51 350m  3:45.96 400m  4:18.39 
    28.13    31.43    32.57    33.06    33.43    33.89    33.45    32.43 
3. Daniel Wheeler 14 Co Newcastle   4:26.40  533  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:02.83 150m  1:35.99 200m  2:10.19 250m  2:44.41 300m  3:18.78 350m  3:53.11 400m  4:26.40 
    29.94    32.89    33.16    34.20    34.22    34.37    34.33    33.29 
4. Matthew Twohig 14 Middlesboro   4:27.08  529  
 50m    30.56 100m  1:04.16 150m  1:38.12 200m  2:12.03 250m  2:45.67 300m  3:20.02 350m  3:53.87 400m  4:27.08 
    30.56    33.60    33.96    33.91    33.64    34.35    33.85    33.21 
5. Joel O'Halleron 14 Gates &Whick   4:28.54  521  
 50m    28.83 100m  1:01.01 150m  1:35.05 200m  2:09.74 250m  2:45.12 300m  3:19.91 350m  3:54.72 400m  4:28.54 
    28.83    32.18    34.04    34.69    35.38    34.79    34.81    33.82 
6. Daniel Marshall 14 Bo Stockton   4:30.03  512  
 50m    30.95 100m  1:05.04 150m  1:39.21 200m  2:13.19 250m  2:47.80 300m  3:22.06 350m  3:57.03 400m  4:30.03 
    30.95    34.09    34.17    33.98    34.61    34.26    34.97    33.00 
7. Tom Fullen 14 Newburn   4:31.69  503  
 50m    31.83 100m  1:05.71 150m  1:40.32 200m  2:15.16 250m  2:50.03 300m  3:24.60 350m  3:58.84 400m  4:31.69 
    31.83    33.88    34.61    34.84    34.87    34.57    34.24    32.85 
8. Jack Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle   4:32.71  497  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:02.44 150m  1:36.42 200m  2:11.32 250m  2:47.00 300m  3:22.76 350m  3:58.57 400m  4:32.71 
    29.78    32.66    33.98    34.90    35.68    35.76    35.81    34.14 
9. Alexander Gallagher 14 Co Newcastle   4:33.12  495  
 50m    29.57 100m  1:02.63 150m  1:37.30 200m  2:12.49 250m  2:47.89 300m  3:23.58 350m  3:58.93 400m  4:33.12 
    29.57    33.06    34.67    35.19    35.40    35.69    35.35    34.19 
10. Alex Kirtley 14 Co Newcastle   4:37.23  473  
 50m    31.04 100m  1:05.33 150m  1:40.36 200m  2:15.95 250m  2:51.50 300m  3:27.54 350m  4:03.24 400m  4:37.23 
    31.04    34.29    35.03    35.59    35.55    36.04    35.70    33.99 
11. Jack Baister 14 Middlesboro   4:39.14  464  
 50m    32.06 100m  1:06.76 150m  1:41.75 200m  2:17.42 250m  2:53.15 300m  3:28.84 350m  4:04.65 400m  4:39.14 
    32.06    34.70    34.99    35.67    35.73    35.69    35.81    34.49 
12. Oliver Stoker 14 Hartlepool   4:41.84  450  
 50m    32.23 100m  1:07.69 150m  1:43.81 200m  2:19.75 250m  2:56.29 300m  3:32.98 350m  4:09.38 400m  4:41.84 
    32.23    35.46    36.12    35.94    36.54    36.69    36.40    32.46 
13. Matthew Cummins 14 Gates &Whick   4:45.58  433  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:06.29 150m  1:42.35 200m  2:19.16 250m  2:55.14 300m  3:32.17 350m  4:09.19 400m  4:45.58 
    31.17    35.12    36.06    36.81    35.98    37.03    37.02    36.39 
14. Nicholas Laverick 14 Derwentside   4:49.81  414  
 50m    32.68 100m  1:08.83 150m  1:45.64 200m  2:22.77 250m  2:59.64 300m  3:37.26 350m  4:14.48 400m  4:49.81 
    32.68    36.15    36.81    37.13    36.87    37.62    37.22    35.33 
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EVENT 701 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Perry Gardner 13 Middlesboro  4:18.07CBT  587  
 50m    28.66 100m  1:00.68 150m  1:33.71 200m  2:07.22 250m  2:40.09 300m  3:13.65 350m  3:46.68 400m  4:18.07 
    28.66    32.02    33.03    33.51    32.87    33.56    33.03    31.39 
2. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield   4:25.97  536  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:01.53 150m  1:35.27 200m  2:09.11 250m  2:43.28 300m  3:17.30 350m  3:52.04 400m  4:25.97 
    29.11    32.42    33.74    33.84    34.17    34.02    34.74    33.93 
3. James Row 13 Newburn   4:29.95  513  
 50m    29.93 100m  1:02.81 150m  1:37.43 200m  2:12.41 250m  2:47.25 300m  3:22.05 350m  3:56.82 400m  4:29.95 
    29.93    32.88    34.62    34.98    34.84    34.80    34.77    33.13 
4. Adam Charlton 13 Chester Le S   4:29.96  513  
 50m    30.01 100m  1:02.86 150m  1:37.39 200m  2:12.39 250m  2:47.02 300m  3:21.53 350m  3:56.38 400m  4:29.96 
    30.01    32.85    34.53    35.00    34.63    34.51    34.85    33.58 
5. James Burns 13 Co Sund'land   4:30.79  508  
 50m    30.38 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:38.20 200m  2:12.74 250m  2:47.32 300m  3:22.07 350m  3:56.94 400m  4:30.79 
    30.38    33.60    34.22    34.54    34.58    34.75    34.87    33.85 
6. Samuel Dixon 13 Sedgefield   4:38.51  467  
 50m    30.62 100m  1:04.12 150m  1:39.16 200m  2:14.92 250m  2:51.09 300m  3:27.68 350m  4:03.97 400m  4:38.51 
    30.62    33.50    35.04    35.76    36.17    36.59    36.29    34.54 
7. Jordan Henry 13 Co Sund'land   4:41.35  453  
 50m    31.14 100m  1:05.88 150m  1:41.70 200m  2:17.88 250m  2:54.24 300m  3:30.68 350m  4:06.59 400m  4:41.35 
    31.14    34.74    35.82    36.18    36.36    36.44    35.91    34.76 
8. Samuel Cross 13 Alnwick Dol   4:42.89  445  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:06.90 150m  1:42.70 200m  2:18.90 250m  2:55.29 300m  3:31.54 350m  4:08.39 400m  4:42.89 
    31.57    35.33    35.80    36.20    36.39    36.25    36.85    34.50 
9. Aidan McDonagh 13 Bo Stockton   4:43.18  444  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:08.97 150m  1:45.47 200m  2:22.23 250m  2:57.67 300m  3:33.70 350m  4:09.62 400m  4:43.18 
    32.82    36.15    36.50    36.76    35.44    36.03    35.92    33.56 
10. Kieran Peart 13 South Tyne   4:44.74  437  
 50m    31.77 100m  1:06.37 150m  1:42.60 200m  2:19.18 250m  2:55.62 300m  3:32.64 350m  4:09.59 400m  4:44.74 
    31.77    34.60    36.23    36.58    36.44    37.02    36.95    35.15 
11. Daniel Andrews 13 Middlesboro   4:45.40  434  
 50m    31.91 100m  1:07.78 150m  1:44.39 200m  2:20.54 250m  2:55.65 300m  3:32.88 350m  4:10.25 400m  4:45.40 
    31.91    35.87    36.61    36.15    35.11    37.23    37.37    35.15 
11. Andrew Markham 13 Co Sund'land   4:45.40  434  
 50m    31.73 100m  1:06.67 150m  1:42.60 200m  2:19.47 250m  2:56.32 300m  3:33.02 350m  4:09.82 400m  4:45.40 
    31.73    34.94    35.93    36.87    36.85    36.70    36.80    35.58 
13. Jamie Garbutt 13 Bo Stockton   4:47.30  425  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:07.72 150m  1:44.51 200m  2:21.14 250m  2:57.61 300m  3:34.69 350m  4:11.71 400m  4:47.30 
    31.63    36.09    36.79    36.63    36.47    37.08    37.02    35.59 
14. Matthew Reay 13 Newburn   4:48.83  418  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:07.64 150m  1:43.88 200m  2:20.78 250m  2:57.55 300m  3:34.79 350m  4:12.60 400m  4:48.83 
    32.53    35.11    36.24    36.90    36.77    37.24    37.81    36.23 
15. Kye Cowton 13 Middlesboro   4:49.01  418  
 50m    32.73 100m  1:08.77 150m  1:45.47 200m  2:22.83 250m  2:59.90 300m  3:37.07 350m  4:14.12 400m  4:49.01 
    32.73    36.04    36.70    37.36    37.07    37.17    37.05    34.89 
16. Adam Howell 13 Middlesboro   4:49.33  416  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:08.63 150m  1:45.76 200m  2:22.47 250m  2:59.51 300m  3:36.25 350m  4:13.55 400m  4:49.33 
    32.19    36.44    37.13    36.71    37.04    36.74    37.30    35.78 
17. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne   4:49.35  416  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:07.51 150m  1:44.65 200m  2:21.87 250m  2:59.30 300m  3:37.09 350m  4:13.56 400m  4:49.35 
    31.64    35.87    37.14    37.22    37.43    37.79    36.47    35.79 
18. Connor Robinson 13 Durham City   4:51.26  408  
 50m    32.49 100m  1:08.13 150m  1:45.22 200m  2:22.77 250m  2:59.99 300m  3:37.45 350m  4:15.24 400m  4:51.26 
    32.49    35.64    37.09    37.55    37.22    37.46    37.79    36.02 
19. Ryan Henry 13 Co Sund'land   4:54.35  395  
 50m    32.35 100m  1:08.37 150m  1:45.39 200m  2:22.89 250m  3:00.58 300m  3:38.89 350m  4:17.31 400m  4:54.35 
    32.35    36.02    37.02    37.50    37.69    38.31    38.42    37.04 
20. Joseph Marc Wallace 13 Gates &Whick   5:12.21  331  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:11.03 150m  1:50.49 200m  2:30.53 250m  3:09.58 300m  3:50.42 350m  4:32.13 400m  5:12.21 
    33.39    37.64    39.46    40.04    39.05    40.84    41.71    40.08 
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EVENT 702 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Rebekah Worthy 9  Middlesboro     39.29  268  
2. Sophie Brandon 9  Tynemouth     40.45  246  
3. Rebecca Dobbins 9  Alnwick Dol     40.96  237  
4. Anya Beddard 9  Middlesboro     42.47  212  
5. Flora Finlay 9  Middlesboro     43.79  194  
6. Rebekah Heppell 9  Newburn     44.06  190  
7. Hannah Seymour 9  Tynemouth     44.27  187  
8. Madeleine Brandon 9  Tynemouth     44.36  186  
9. Katie Laybourn 9  Hartlepool     44.64  183  
10. Lara Tulip 9  Co Newcastle     45.59  172  
11. Emily Wade 9  Middlesboro     46.09  166  
12. Sophie Mutch 9  Newburn     46.44  162  
13. Maisie Scott-Stuart 9  Co Newcastle     46.80  159  
14. Sally Abbott 9  Darlington     48.05  147  
15. Lowri Waugh 9  Co Newcastle     48.47  143  
16. Lisa Thornley 9  Tynedale     48.48  143  
17. Freya Williams 9  Billingham     49.23  136  
18. Francesca Burrin 9  Ponteland     49.50  134  
19. Jessica Duff 9  Tynemouth     50.87  123  
20. Kate Seymour 9  Tynemouth     51.12  122  
21. Chloe Oliver 9  Northall'ton     54.59  100  
22. Emily Boyack-Short 9  Tynemouth     55.94  93  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Aimee Hawke 10 Bo Stockton     36.46  336  
2. Hannah Briggs 10 Darlington     36.65  331  
3. Amber Rodgers 10 South Tyne     37.24  315  
4. Kezia Dowsett 10 Durham City     37.76  302  
5. Georgina Lee 10 Chester Le S     37.91  299  
6. Beth Nicholson 10 Co Sund'land     37.93  298  
7. Elizabeth Clements 10 Chester Le S     38.24  291  
8. Sian Martin 10 Tynemouth     38.34  289  
9. Nina Holguin 10 RichmondDale     38.74  280  
10. Eve Buddle 10 Alnwick Dol     39.41  266  
11. Olivia McAvoy 10 Middlesboro     39.85  257  
12. Cissie McPate 10 Co Newcastle     39.92  256  
13. Jade Cook 10 Darlington     40.90  238  
14. Isla Wilkinson 10 AJ Newcastle     41.55  227  
15. Alice Stirman 10 Durham City     42.47  212  
16. Elizabeth Arrol 10 Bo Stockton     43.82  193  
17. Nicola McConnell 10 Gates &Whick     44.16  189  
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EVENT 703 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Daniel Morley 9  Durham City     34.76  216  
2. James Morris 9  Co Newcastle     36.00  194  
3. Kier Lillie 9  Tynemouth     36.03  194  
4. Alfie William Kelly 9  Tynemouth     36.36  188  
5. Joshua Allison 9  Derwentside     36.88  180  
6. Adam Wilson 9  Tynemouth     36.98  179  
7. Jake Spark 9  Middlesboro     37.36  174  
8. Jakob Cross 9  Alnwick Dol     37.66  169  
9. Matthew Leech 9  Ponteland     38.00  165  
10. Matthew Clarkson 9  Wear Valley     40.19  139  
11. Patrick Miller 9  Tynemouth     40.78  133  
12. Jordon Dobbins 9  Derwentside     41.16  130  
13. Samuel Bowers 9  Co Newcastle     42.01  122  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  
1. Dylan Pinnock 10 South Tyne     32.23  271  
2. Joseph Martin 10 Gates &Whick     33.18  248  
3. Robert Walton 10 Durham City     34.29  225  
4. Sam Ashcroft 10 Co Newcastle     34.55  220  
5. Nicholas Ryan 10 Tynedale     34.73  216  
5. Ethan Howe 10 Morpeth     34.73  216  
7. Callum Dann 10 Co Sund'land     34.96  212  
8. Richard Murray 10 Darlington     35.27  206  
9. Dominic Williams-Crawl 10 Consett     35.39  204  
10. Aaron Tilly 10 Durham City     35.45  203  
11. Elliott Trott 10 AJ Newcastle     35.53  202  
12. Michael Sumpton 10 Moors     35.54  202  
13. Ben Kelly 10 Alnwick Dol     35.58  201  
14. Eliot Snowdon 10 Tynemouth     35.59  201  
15. Matthew Walker-Smith 10 Co Sund'land     35.60  201  
16. Jonathan Mason 10 Ponteland     35.96  195  
17. Chris Linsley 10 Co Newcastle     36.19  191  
18. Oliver O'Halleron 10 Gates &Whick     36.37  188  
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EVENT 704 Girls 09/13 Yrs 200m Backstroke     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time Points  50 100 150 
1. Lauren Hodgson 11 Newburn   2:35.32  495     36.96  1:16.76  1:56.68 
            36.96    39.80    39.92 
2. Jessica Hardingham 11 Co Newcastle   2:36.61  483     37.03  1:17.07  1:57.65 
            37.03    40.04    40.58 
3. Jodi Bunker 11 Co Sund'land   2:38.37  467     36.85  1:18.05  1:59.09 
            36.85    41.20    41.04 
